Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08861-012001

RECC

101657175

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Beniamin Acatrinei and Ronald A. Lesea **BENSYS CORPORATION** 697 East Remington Drive Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Sunnvvale, CA 94087 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: March 12, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2001 B: Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. San Diego, CA 92122 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher S. Marchese Reg. No. 37,177 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 10090017.doc

03/30/2001 TDIAZ1 00000118 09810807

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. <u>EL688321701US</u>

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C

March 15, 2001

Date of Deposit

Gildardo Vargas, Jr. Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Beniamin Acatrinei, residing at 3226 Loma Verde Drive, #65, San Jose, California 95117, and Ronald A. Lesea, residing at 51 Foss Drive, Redwood City, California 94062, hereby assign to Bensys Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 697 East Remington Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087 (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled "Power Factor Correction Circuit," filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0143

this 12 day of MAR		et our hands and seals at $\frac{>8}{1}$	MIN CLARA COUNT
and 12 day of vitte	, 2001.		T 0
		Beniamin Acarrinei	L.S.
(Dougs of	A Vala	L.S.
	- Consultation	Ronald A. Lesea	L.3.
State of	;		
	: ss.		
County of	:		
Before me this	day of	, 2001, person	nally anneared Reniamin
		osevname is subscribed to the	
and colonovilodged that he	evacuted the cor	his free set and deed for	r the numerous therein
and acknowledged that he e	xecuted the san	his free act and deed for	i the purposes merem
contained.	2(`		
	Ī	See evacued Notary Public	Acknowledgment
		My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	1	Ty Commission Expires.	
Inotally 8 Scal Herej			
7			
State of	:		
	: ss.		
County of	<u> </u>		
		(val)	
Before me this	day of	, 2001, person	nally appeared Ronald A.
Lesea, known to me to be t	he person whose	e name is subscribed to the f	oregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he exec	uted the same as	s his free act and deed for the	e purposes therein
contained.			
		See attached Notary Public	Acknowledgment
	Ī	Notary Public	
	I	My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]			
10088742.doc			

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0144

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara	} ss.
On March - 13 - 2001, before me,	Hat R Choi - Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Lesea and Beniamin Acadrine; Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
HAE R. CHOI Commission # 1167564 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity((es)), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
<u> </u>	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	I reattachment of this form to another document.
Document Date: 3-(2 - 200)	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Ronald Aurel Lesen Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0145